1000 ISLANDS ENVIRONMENTAL CENTER
2023 - 2024 COMMITTEE MEMBERS

NAME/ADDRESS PHONE & EMAIL SUB-COMMITTEE TERM
Kathy Breitzman 920-540-1936 Building & Grounds 11/16/2024
1844 Cobblestone Ct. Education

Kaukauna, WI 54130 flockers2@new.rr.com

Jennie Eggleston* 920-421-9911 Admin/Finance 05/04/2024
309 Kaukauna St.

Kaukauna, WI 54130 jennie.eggleston@kaukauna.gov

Eric Hietpas 920-419-6666 10/15/2026
153 Arthur St. Chair: Building & Grounds

Kaukauna, WI 54130 hipphop104@yahoo.com

Brian Hintz 920-716-1305 Building & Grounds/ 10/15/2024
W1797 Greiner Road Education

Kaukauna, WI 54130 muskymanbrian@aol.com

Deb Jakel 920-427-2582 Education 10/15/2025
513 Frances St.

Kaukauna, WI 54130 djakel513@gmail.com

John Manion Cell  920-840-5548 Building & Grounds 10/15/2025
1708 Oakridge Ave. Admin/Finance

Kaukauna, WI 54130 manion817@gmail.com

Penni Pautz (CHAIR) 920-766-9764 Chair: Education 10/15/2025
1804 Parkwood Dr. Cell 920-809-9920 Building & Grounds, Admin/Finance
Kaukauna, WI 54130 pbppautz@gmail.com

Paul VanBerkel 920-766-0526 Chair: Admin/Finance 10/15/2025
172 Lamplighter Dr., Apt. 8  Cell 920-949-1125

Kaukauna, WI 54130 pvbesg@sbcglobal.net

Charles West** 920-850-4464 Admin/Finance 10/15/2026
617 W. 10" Street

Kaukauna, WI 54130 charleswest000@gmail.com

Diane White (VICE-CHAIR) 920-759-1018 Education 10/15/2024
2800 Southbreeze Court Cell 920-419-7889

Kaukauna, WI 54130

* City Council Rep
** School Board Rep

dianewhite2800@gmail.com

Chairperson — Member of all Sub-Committees
Immediate Past Chairperson — Member of Admin/Finance Sub-Committee

Updated 11-08-2023



1000 Islands Committees Members
by Sub-Committee 2023-2024

Admin & Finance
Chair: Paul VanBerkel
Members: Jennie Eggleston, John Manion, Penni Pautz, Charles West

Building & Grounds
Chair: Eric Hietpas
Members: Kathy Breitzman, John Manion, Penni Pautz, Brian Hintz

Education
Chair: Penni Pautz
Members: Deb Jakel, Diane White, Kathy Breitzman, Brian Hintz

Updated 11-9-23

1000 Islands Staff

Debbie Nowak Director/Naturalist

2823 Sullivan Ave 920-759-6573 (Direct Line)

Kaukauna, WI 54130 920-419-1573 (Cell) dnowak@kaukauna.gov
Maureen Feldt 920-766-4733 (General Number) Administrative Assistant
2112 Stafford Ln 920-759-5674 (Direct Line) thousandisland@kaukauna.gov
Kaukauna, WI 54130 920-419-2491 (Cell) mfeldt@kaukauna.gov
Brad Garrity Site Manager

944 Meadow Ln 920-759-5676 (Direct Line)

Neenah, Wl 54956 920-277-6980 (Cell) bgarrity@kaukauna.gov
Sarah Ironside Assistant Naturalist

635 Buchanan Rd. 920-759-5681 (Direct Line)

Kaukauna, W1 54130 920-475-1704 (Cell) sironside@kaukauna.gov




